| Ĭ.  |   | 12-15-             | 2005                            |                        | Atty. Dkt. No. 0169   | 06-0432        |
|---|---|--------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------|----------------|
| FORM PTO-1595 (modified)  |   | 12-15-             |                                 | U.S.                   | . DEPARTMENT OF CO    | OMMERCE        |
| (Rev 6-93)  | REC   |                    |                                 | SHEET                  | Patent and Tr         | ademark Office |
|   |   |                    | 7500                            | 12                     | ·a 05                 |                |
| To the Director of the Unite  | d States Datont and                                     | 10313              |                                 | a attached original de | ocuments or conice th | oroof          |
| To the Director of the Unite  |   | Traubille Conce.   | Flease record the               | - attached original do | ocuments of copies to | CICOI.         |
| Name of conveying party   | , -   | (O) &              | 2. Name and a                   | address of receiving   | g party(les):         |                |
| Snjezana BOGER (<br>Peter ENGLERT (O<br>Mathias PFITZER (I<br>Ingo TRAUTWEIN (<br>Sabine SEDLMEIR         | October 24, 20<br>October 24, 20                        | 05) TAMES          | Mausers<br>D-70469              |                        | nany                  |                |
| Additional conveying party(i  | es) NO  |                    |                                 |                        |                       |                |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  |   |                    |                                 |                        |                       |                |
| · · ·   | GNMENT  |                    |                                 |                        |                       |                |
| Execution Date:   | ates above  |                    | Additional nam                  | e(s) & address(es)     | attached? NO          | 1              |
| 4. Application number(s) or   |   | ):                 | 7.00.00.101.110111              | 3(0) & 224.000(00)     | 110                   |                |
| If this is being filed togeth  A. Patent Applicat  10/  | ·   | Additional numbe   | B. Pat                          | tent Number(s):        |                       |                |
| 5. Name and address of pa   | rty to whom corre                                       | <del></del>        |                                 |                        | ata ata incentra di   |                |
| concerning document sho   |   | •                  | 6. Total number                 | er of applications/pa  |                       | 1              |
|   | _   |                    | 7. Total fee (37                | 7 C.F.R. § 3.41):      | \$40.00               |                |
| Richard L. Schw<br>FOLEY & LARDN  |   |                    | X Check Er                      | ıclosed                |                       |                |
| Washington Harl   |   |                    |                                 |                        |                       |                |
| 3000 K Street, N.   |   |                    | <del></del>                     | deposit account        |                       |                |
| Washington, D.C   | 20007-5143  |                    | 8. Deposit acc                  | ount number:           | 19-0741               |                |
|   |   | DO NOT USE         | THIS SPACE                      |                        |                       |                |
| 9. Statement and signature To the best of my ki copy of the original docume be required in this matter to | nowledge and be<br>nt. The Commist<br>the above-identii | sioner is hereby a | uthorized to char<br>nt.<br>1 . | rge any additional r   | recordation fees wh   | nich may       |
| Richard L. Sch  | waab  |                    | Mahl                            | MIN                    | December 9, 20        | 105            |
| Name of person sig  |   | ,                  | Signature                       |                        | Date                  |                |
|   | <u>†\</u> 0   | tal number of pag  | es including cove               | er sheet, attachmer    | nts, and document     | 4              |
| 0.000120 10   | 551105  | \                  |                                 |                        |                       |                |

12/14/2005 DBYRNE 00000130 10551185

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

WASH\_1508846.1

PATENT REEL: 017339 FRAME: 0038

U.S. Rights--Sole or Joint -International Application Designating the U.S.

International Application No.: PCT/EP2004/002751

Attorney Docket No.: 016906-0432

and/or further identified as: U.S. Serial No.:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and

BEHR GmbH & CO. KG

address of

Mauserstrasse 3, D-70469 Stuttgart

assignee

Federal Republic of Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to this invention relating to

title of invention

METHOD FOR PRODUCING PIECES HAVING A MODIFIED SURFACE

as set forth in this International Application designating the United States and/or this United States Patent Application as a National Stage application or otherwise claiming the benefit of the International Application

| Check at  |   | executed concurrently herewith | 1                 |                 |      |
|-----------|---|--------------------------------|-------------------|-----------------|------|
| least one |   | executed on                    |                   |                 |      |
|           |   | U.S. Serial No.                | Filed             |                 |      |
|           | X | International Application No.  | PCT/EP2004/002751 | filed March 17, | 2004 |

in and to said International Application designating the United States and/or United States Patent Application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he or she has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he or she has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he or she will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him

-1-

PATENT \* REEL: 017339 FRAME: 0039

International Application No.: PCT/EP2004/002751 Attorney Docket No.: 016906-0432

or her relating to said invention or patent application and that he or she will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further information, such as an application number, which may be necessary or desirable to further identify the application in compliance with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

| NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS |                        |                  |  |  |  |
|-----------------------------------|------------------------|------------------|--|--|--|
| Name: Snjezana BOGER              | Signature:             | Date: 09.10.05   |  |  |  |
| Name: Peter ENGLERT               | Signature:             | Date: 10-14-05   |  |  |  |
| Name: Mathias PFITZER             | Signature: A. Who      | Date: 10-74.0    |  |  |  |
| Name: Ingo TRAUTWEIN              | Signature:             | Date: 10-24.05   |  |  |  |
| Name: Sabine SEDLMEIR             | Signature:             | Date: 10-24-05   |  |  |  |
| NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES |                        |                  |  |  |  |
| Name: Berthold MANTEL             | Signature:             | Date: 11/11/2005 |  |  |  |
| Name: Gisela REUSRATH             | Signature: J. Neusnall | Date: 11/11/2005 |  |  |  |
|                                   |                        |                  |  |  |  |

Note: *Prima facie* evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

International Application No.: PCT/EP2004/002751

Attorney Docket No.: 016906-0432

or her relating to said invention or patent application and that he or she will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further information, such as an application number, which may be necessary or desirable to further identify the application in compliance with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

| NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS |                          |                |  |  |  |
|-----------------------------------|--------------------------|----------------|--|--|--|
| Name: Snjezana BOGER              | Signature:               | Date: 09.10.03 |  |  |  |
| Name: Peter ENGLERT               | Signature:               | Date: 10-24-05 |  |  |  |
| Name: Mathias PFITZER             | Signature: 4             | Date: 10-74.03 |  |  |  |
| Name: Ingo TRAUTWEIN              | Signature:               | Date: 10-24 05 |  |  |  |
| Name: Sabine SEDLMEIR             | Signature: Juline Julial | Date: 10-24-05 |  |  |  |
| NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES |                          |                |  |  |  |
| Name:                             | Signature:               | Date:          |  |  |  |
| Name:                             | Signature:               | Date:          |  |  |  |

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

**RECORDED: 12/09/2005**